





MICKI UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY, IOWA

Prepared by: MARILYN PACKARD Wells Fargo Bank PO Box 31557 Billings, MT 59107 866/255-9102 opt. 2

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

DATE: JANUARY 14, 2004

Acct #6543853683MP

THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE owned by the undersigned, an association under the laws of the United States of America, dated AUGUST 26, 2002, executed by DAVID H STALDER, A SINGLE PERSON Mortgagor, to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. as Mortgagee, and filed for record AUGUST 27, 2002, as Document Number 004197 (or in Book/Vol 2002 Page 4197)(or in Microfiche N/A), in the original sum of \$24,900.00 in the Office of the Recorder of MADISON County, Iowa, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid and satisfied.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

By Jew Money, Collateral Officer

STATE OF MONTANA/COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE }ss

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on JANUARY 14, 2004, by NICOLE M MCNEW, Collateral Officer of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., an association under the laws of the United States of America, on behalf of the association.

MARILYN PACKARD

Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at: **BILLINGS**, MT

My Commission expires: 7/01/2007

RETURN TQ:

DAVID STADLER 405 NW 4TH ST

EARLHAM, IA 50072-1012

SEAL SEAL OF MONTH

 $heta_N$